Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Lovett Elementary School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025E

Contractor: Blinderman ALL JV

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 128,000.33

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/18/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LovettReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S: FOR FINAL PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 311512022

PROJECT: Lovett Elementary Renovations

Pay Application No.: 3 - Final

For the Period: 5/1/2020 to 31512022

Contract No.: PS3025E

In accordance with Resolution No._1 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago an Jrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), 1 hereby ceriify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution). WITH THE FINAL PAY APPLICATION 100% RETENTION IS
RELEASED

THE CONTRACTOR: BLINDERMAN ALL JV
224 N Desplaines St., Suite 850
Chicago, IL 60661

FOR: Lovett Elementary Renovations Pay Application #3 - Final

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 128,000.33

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,600,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS ($782,624.86)

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ($782,624.86)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $817,375.14

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 817,375.14

TOTAL RETENTION $ =

2) Reserve Withheld @ 0% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -
b) Liens and Other Withholding % i
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld g -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) ) 817,375.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 689,374.81

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5 - 128,000.33

Architect / Engineer: Altus Works Inc.

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F-1
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PABES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Lovett Elementary Renovations Distribution to:
Richard | Daley Center 6333 W. Bleomingdale Ave
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, 1L 60639 APPLICATION #: 3 A |JOWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 05/01/20 X |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 03/15/22 X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Blinderman ALL JV VIA ARCHITECT: Altus Works Inc,

4224 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago, 1L 60641

224 N Desplaines St., Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60661

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

5 1,600,000.00
5 (782,624.86)
s 817.375.14
s 817.375.14

. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TCO
DATE  (Colurm G on G703}

5. RETAINAGE;

O

a. ] % of Conmpleted Work B -
(Colum D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material $ -

{Colurn F on G7(03)
Total Refainage (Lings 5a + 5b or

Total in Column [ of G703) S 0.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 8 817,375.14
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 5 689,374.81
§. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE > 128,000.33
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 8 0.00
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMAR Y ABDITIONS DEDUCTIONG
Total changes approved
in previons months by Owner 50,00 50,00
Total approved this Month 50,00 | § (782,624.86)
TOTALS H0.00 ($782,624.86)
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($782,624 86)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previeus Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown hevein is now due,

CON'I'RACTCI'!_{_:'/ BLINDERMAN ALL JV

By / W@ Date; ’%} |5/¢QCJQLQ

State oft Illinois ; County of: Cook
Subseribed and sworn to before me this |57 oL Day of
n bef i me this (5 flag Ch Zo2€L Daye
Notary Public: ?_,{j’i/ A==
My Conumissiof fexpires:

JOi?i'E‘l a} ;
St A a

CH eglaE o Puﬁic S?nf i
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 'Y “-ommission Expires 07/08/2024

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and gt
comprising the applicarion, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitted to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ..., ...,..§ 128,000.33
ARCHITECT: ALTUS WORKS INC,
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herem. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1882 EDITION - AlA - 21852

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 KEW YORK AVE., MW, WASHINGTON, DO 200066282



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F - PART {
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

T T CONTRACTON:  Blinderman AL JV
Pa pr # PERSE [ s

Job Location:  B333'W Bloemingdale Ave, Chicags, IL 80330

et Pubilc Building Commissien Of Chicage [AFFLICATICN FOR PATMENT # 3= Final
BTATE O ILLINDIS ) 85
COUNTY OF COOK )

The afliert, berg first duly svarn on cath, depeans and saim that gha & on Bating Partner, o tha Blincamrnen ALL JV Compary, an Ilinels camaecalion, ard duly autseized ta mabs this Afdavitin beval! of nald sarporasion, and indwiduslly; et hoahe b well acouainad with the Facts herain sat farth and that sald cemarstion I o Contractor witt the PUBLIC
BLILOING SOMMISSION OF CHIGAGS, Caner, urdar Canirsel Mo, PSI02SE dated the 15th day of December 2019 fer Ihe foleming project

thal the fellgvdng stalements are made for the pureosn of proosdng afinal poymenl of g 12800023 under thin ferrvs of said Contrack;
e —————— e

Tl Ihe etk fer which Binal payment is requesled has bean completed, ran and clear of any and at clahivs, lens, charges, and experaes of ary Wd er nature whalsasver, and In Ul comatasce with ha corkract deaunerts and the requirerianta of seld Crwner uadar thern, That fartha puipeass of pald cariract, s falewing
pevechs have bean cenlrasied with, and heve Rirished er preperod mataclals, equipment. supples, and seerdices far ane hiving dons laber on sald Improvemart, That e respsctve amairts sel forth opposts ke names ks the Nl Bmount of mMoney die of b become dua fo esch of ther sespoctively, That there airn ro ofber
sertracls for asld werk outstanding, snd that Ihere i nothing due or to become dus to any person far maberdal, laber or olhiar wark of any kind done ar to became dans upan of In cannection with sald work other thar slated, That tils sfatamert is 8 ful, s, ard campleln streman of 8l aucn parsans ard af the full
armeun new due and the amourd harealors pald 12 each of et for such labor, materisls, squlpmend, suppiks and services, fumished o prepared by each of tiem ho or on account of sad work, 88 etated:

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES | —weeWork Completed
[ TEW# Onginal contract Canl Gonir
(same on amount: PBC Change | Change Adjusted % net pravious
80Y) | Subcontractor Name & Address Typa of Work Initial GMP Orders Ordars Contract Amt | Complate | Previous Current Total to date | ratainage billing net amount dus| ramaining to bill
1 Blindarman Censtrustion Pracanstruction Lump Sum Services 5 32784000 | § - k] - 5 227 E40.00 | 100% | 5 327.640.00 | § - 4§ 327,640,00 [ § - § 32784000 | § - 5 i
10 ALL I'_Jlasonr)r Construciion Co. Praconstruction Lump Sum Services 5 27818005 - [ - § 2761800 100% [ § 2781800 % - G 27.618.00 | & - § 2761800 (% - 5 -
SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES| § 355,2608.00 | § - § - $ 355258.00 | 100% | § 355,268.00 | § - $ 355,258.00 | § » § 3565,258.00 | § - $ -
COSTOF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
TTEM# Crlghal centrast | FEG Change | Genl Lanir
(same on amount: Ordera / Change Adjusted G net previous
S0V) | Subcontractor Name & Address Typa of Work. Initlal GMP | Amendment | Crders Cortract Amt | Complete Previous Current Total to date |  ratainage billing net amourt dua| remaining te bill
[ Blinderman Construction Site Investigation & Ternp, Protactions 19,212.00 {36.00)| = 19,178.00 Q0% 19,176.00 [ 19,178.00 | - 19,176.00 - -
<] Midway Contracting Group Demoliion & Abatement 18,000.00 - “ 18,000.00 00% 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 - -
5 Drive Construction Drain Rodding & Telavising 6,400.00 - - 6,400,00 Q0% 6,400.00 - 6,400.00 - £.400.00 - -
7 Blindarman Construction Patching & Painting (Pul-back) 18,370.00 - - 16,370,00 00% 16,370.00 - 18,370.00 & 18,370.00 - -
a Landscape Restoration 10,000.00 {10,000.00) - - 0% - - - - - - -
] TBD Ashpalt Restoration 25,000.00 | § (25,000.00) - - 0% . . . : : : =
11 ALL Masonry Construction Co. Site Investigaiion (Spring Breaky 112,100.00 - . 112,100.00 | 100% 112,100.00 . 112,100.00 B 112,100.00 - -
12 ALL Masenry Construclion Co. Masonry Pul-Back Scope 243 700.00 | ${230,025.00) - 13,675.00 | 100% 13,675.00 - 13,675.00 - 13,6756.00 - -
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| §  450,782.00 | §{264,061.00)| $ - S 18572100 | 100% | % 18572100 § - $185,721.00 | § - § 185,721.00 | § - $ -
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
5 | Blindarran Construction Ganeral Reguramants $ 130,231.00 | $(118,627.96) § - $ 1180304 | 100% | % 1480304 % - $ 11.603.04 | § - § 1160304 | & - $ a.00
SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION {genl req & trades)) §  581,013.00 | ${383,680.06} § - $  197,324.04 i 100% § 197,324.04 | § - $197,324.04 | § - $ 197,324.04 | § = k) 0,00
CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES =emmeeemtifOOrk CDE'IJ:Iated-—m-w
" TTEN# Oiginal contract Genl Gonr
[sama on amaunt PBC Change | Change Adjusted % net previous
SOV} | Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Wark Inlitial GMP Crders Crelers Contract Amt | Complete | Pravious Currant Total to date | retainage billing net amount due ining to bill
PEC-1 FEC Masonry Allowance § _100,000.00 | ${100,000.00H $ - 3 - 0% § - 5 - b - § - ] - 3 - ] -
PBC-2 Blinderman ALL Jv Ch's Contingency $_100,000.00 | % (60,000.00)| $ - ] 4000000 | 100% | § - 5 4000000 % 4000000 (8 - $ - & 4000000 5 -
PEC-3 PBC Commissisions Contingeny $ 195615.67 | $(195816.87)| § - 3 s 0% $ - s . $ - 5 - $ - $ - 18 -
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| §  385615.67 | ${355616.67)) § - $ 40,00000 | 100% | $ - § 40,00000 | § 40,000.00 | § - 3 - §  40,000.00 | § -
|
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trades; genl req; allowances; contingencies) § 1,331,886.67 | $(739,304.63)| § - § §92,582.04 | 44.5% | § §52682.04 | § 40,000,00 | § 592,582.04 | § - $ 552,582.04 | § 40,000.00 | § 0.00
IE.ISUMNCEJ BOND
3 [ Blinderman Construchion GL Insurance 5 15,670.00 [ §  (5486.00] § . E] 1018500 | 100% [ & 1018500( 8 * § 1018500 § - §_10,185.00 | § - 3 -
4 Blinderman Construction Fayment & Performance Bond (Aon} 8 13,376.00 | §  (B/D.00)| & - [ 1250600 100% [§ 12505.00] % - § 1250800 | § - §_12,808.00 [ § 3 3 +
L SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND| $ 20 046.00 | $ (5,355.00:[ $ - $ 22,681,00 [ 100% | % 2289100/ § - $ 22691005 - § 22,681.00 | % - $ -




GENERAL CONDITIONS

5 | Binderman Gonstucton ] Ganeral Condilions Lump Sum T5 17247300]8 P 15 172473.00] 100% |5 06,466,005 66.007.00] 6 1724730018 5 66,466.00 [ § 86.007.00] 5 5
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS| §  172,473.00 | § v ik |'s 17247300 100% |5 86466.00]§ 86,007.00 | § 172,473.00 | § |'s es466.00| s 88007005 5

GONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
[:] Blinderman Censtruction Construction Management Fes - 5.00% besedon | § 60034680 8 (3318850} § 5 2676600 100% [S 2497200[% 178400 | % 26788001 S $ 2497200% 1794005 -
15 asonry Construclion 0, | cost of censiruction and preconstiuction services | § 6,659.43 {3,766.33) § 5 288310 ] 100% [ S5 2863778 196,33 | § 2883101 5 $ 28683775 199,33 | § -
SUBTOTAL COMSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES| §  66,594.33 | § (36,965.23)| § $  2082040! 100% |§ 27.63577|5  1993.33 | § 29,629.10 § $ 27635775 1,903,338 -
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST| § 1,600,000.00 | ${782,624.86)| § $  B17,375.14 | 100% | 689,374.81|$ 128,000.33 | § B17,375.14 | § 5 689,374.81 | § 128,000.33 | § 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $ 1,600,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 817,375.14

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 10% RETAINED $ -
TOTAL GONTRACT AND EXTRAS | § 1,600,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $ 817,375.14
CREDITS TO CONTRACT | $ @ezezaney) AWARIE LV 14 689,374.81
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | § 817,375.14 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | § 128,000.33

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ -

Contractor certifies that Lo the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Final Waivers of Lien and Releases and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and
every Final Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that
said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the
work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Final Waivers of Licn and Releases include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a fien could be filed.

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any 1llegal or excess payments have been made o said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CIHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and il any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fec.

TVt

Tom White
Cro

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of March | 2022.

Official Seal
Janet Magana

f:iotary_ Public State of lflinois

» My Commission Expires 07/08/2024



	Lovett ES Renovation #3
	Pages from PA#3 - LER_BAJV_CM_FINAL_PA03_03152022

